STATE ENGINEER WESE Well Record STATE WELL NO. .. 1N/13-226(2)

Salem, Oregon t N \ - COUNTY Wasco T
\ 032632 APPLICATION NO. ..U=163
ownER: . R: Renkeh & Sons . ADDRESS:
- ’ CITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: Owner’s No. STATE: The Dalles
N. E. .
_SW_ 3 NE3 Sec. 22 T . .L. MR .13 /WM. : :
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision :
———————i
corner N
t
|
; :
| !
SRR T . .-------:---..--..
Altitude at well .. f |
' 1
~ 1
TYPE OF WELL: ..drilled. Date Constructed ....3955.... | |

Depth drilled TOk ... Depth cased .....350 Section ...22....ooc......
CASING RECORD:
10~inch, set from O to 350 feet

FINISH:
open hole

AQUIFERS:
basalt from 656 to 660 feet

WATER LEVEL:
520 feet below landsurface, 1955

PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type ... Turbine 1=
Capacity , G.P.M.

WELL TESTS:
DrawdOWn ..oeeeceeeeeeeeeeenees ft. after e hours G.P.M.
Drawdown oo ft. after e ..... hours G.P.M.

USE OF WATER irrigation Temp. ...78.... °F. , 19

SOURCE OF INFORMATION .._Prillers Reports

DRILLER or DIGGER ..R. J. Strasser Drilling Co.

ADDITIONAL DATA: ' ) i o
Log .. X ... Water Level Measurements ................ Chemical Analysis .....c.ccceeee. Aquifer Test .eeeeeemene.

REMARKS:  yater level 530 feet below landsurface, February 1959

State Printing 89316




STATE ENGINEER

State Well No. 18/13=22G(2)

Salem, Oregon County Wasco
, Application No. ....U=163
Well Log
Owner: R. Renken & Sons dwner’s No.
Driller: R. J. Strasser Date Drilled .o
CHATACTER OF MATERIAL oo beow tnd sorfee) Thilenes
Topsoil 0 17 17
Boulders 17 27 10
Conglomerate with brown binders 27 12 45
Conglomerate with blue binders T2 87 15
Sandstone, yellow 87 113 26
Clay, yellow 113 127 14
Sandstone brown 127 138 11
Conglomerate, yellow 138 144 6
MScabrook, fairly soft b4 149 5
Basalt, very hard gray 149 204 55
Rock, mfter, gray 20k 212 8
Rock, hard, gray 212 216 4
Basalt, very hard, gray 216 219 3
Clay, yellow 219 224 5
Rock, soft, black 22k 228 b4
Conglomerate, yellow 228 239 11
Rock, hard 239 241 2
Conglomerate, soft, black 241 246 5
Heard stresk 246 248 2
Conglomerate, soft, brown 2kg 257 9
Hard stresk 257 259 2
.Qongjlomerate, soft, black 259 278 19
Rock, soft, blagk 278 290 12
Rock, hard black 290 315 25




STATE ENGINEER ' State Well No. ..1/13=22G(2)
Salem, Oregon County .....Waseo
- ) Application No. U-163
Well Log

Owner: R, Remken & Sons o Owner’s NO. e

o Driller: ... Rs J. Strasser ) Date Drilled

- CHARACTER OF MATERIAL —_(Fect below jend sustace) Thicknes
Rock, very hard, black 315 350 ‘ 35

‘ ) Basalt, black, hard 350 381 31
Bagalt, black, ahd brown 381 393 12
Rock, black, lost cuttings and water, well

. commenced sucking and blowing 393 420 27
Basalt, soft, black 420 429 9
Basalt, hard, black and gray 429 43 14

- Rock, medium hard, gray 443 454 11

) Basalt, mESF¥m hard, gray b5k 478 2l
Basalt, medivm hard, gray 418 485 7
Basalt, hard, gray Lgs 553 68
Basalt, black 553 616 63

. ) ‘Basalt, gray 616 2L 8
Basalt, black 7 624 637 13

_ . Besalt, hard, gray 637 656 19

' Rock, poi'ous. 51 ack 656 660 4

Rock, medium hard, black 660 70k I,




